3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 270012016 | BW | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 1015980 e T8 1o
C ECR-17-001723 0TFEB201T | MZ | JDG
2836324-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-19-006643 ssaR2019 | FL | CT
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836324-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836324-1 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1283
-] 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 282
-2 | 2 | 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 18 126 1
-] 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICATOR DATA - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE 15 03 mm [_198] SPp -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL |6 17 mm [.243] P -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () N[ - | 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
408-35042 -] 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1237
-2 |2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
- |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B i i 2106381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, PIDG -l 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
7.51-8.33 mm [.296-.328 IN] 2.62-3.56 mm [.103-.140 IN] -] [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
TERMINAL 14-1007 ] ] -] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1111
APPUCAHQN - | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
-] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINALS APPLIED/6\ -2 |2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
640902 | 640910 1 640920 | 640924 - 1 -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER | 87
640908 - | 640916 - 1 640922 | I [-240641-8 |SPACER 187
-] 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
P a1 -2 |2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
g%;% ® rgi] %§I¥?%§§§§GHE/L-. %Eé@EEHEéGQETTING -2 |2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
T8 G S 08170 05 [ 0827 007 - -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
50 AIG > 081/-0 05 [ 082¢/- 0021 _— | -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
YR > 08+/-0 05 [ 082¢/- 0021 _— -] 1-1338683-0 |FEED PAWL 156
-2 |2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 |2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
(1] -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |1 46
-] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
-] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 41
I\ ReCOMMENDED SPARE B ARTS -] 2-189124-5 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 130
-] 2305692-7 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -l ce283-| SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, e cA0792" ] DRAG, TERMINAL 120
-] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
SRR ST BUAMITE DR R AIORe FRATHENT A ot B M LY LS S A T "
-] 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
5. BgéiiEN%PE?éi}EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I I 1893691 HOLD DOWN. TERMINAL T18
’ | -] 690463- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
/6\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -2 | 2 ] 1-2168083-1 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
/1\ TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@®3.18mm [.125 INJ 60/40 SOLID AN 090464-c  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR Lo
CORE) AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. ~p Pt efl986e-1  SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
CAUPERS“\U {camp HE IGHT - - - - - 1 O
f__, S N 454766-9  |ANVIL, INSULATION 9
SOL0ER D N2 ] 467660-4  |ANVIL, WIRE 8
- - - - - |
-] 690468-6 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- - - - - 5
-] 3-238009-6 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N[ 2] 1803130-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
- - - - - ?
N T2 467661 -1 CRIMPER, CONFINED WIRE 1
S WARNING -77|-72] -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING RIS R R T 10 g OMATEDTO éiJW%gfmemw
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e 107 R B —
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, AT&/AP$T{C \/EF%S I<>N tm Coe — &%&Sfx;Md
I PLC +-
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{:3§% %: I N _
ANGLES - -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T 01| 00779 [Eo2836304 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

AAZﬁL

PNEUMA T IC

'@ o

43.60£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
-
i ——t

_—rﬂh

r
>

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

oo = -

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

19ation | DWN 2OMAY?2016 C ) -
B. WEAVER — TE Connectivity
CHK 2OMAY2016 ) [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 2OMAY 2016 |NAME ‘

- ATLANTIC VERSTON m e Ocean Side Feed

Lre 1 ) Applicator
— 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 =g n = f
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s *
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH i WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836324
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 °F4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836324-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836324-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
- 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 2872
APPLICATOR DATA - 2 [ 1-2168083-3 [SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 261
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE |5.03 mm [.198] Sp - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TNSUL 16 17 wm [ 2431 X - 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’ :
408 -35047 [ A\ - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 237
- 12 21045-3 RING, RETAIN. EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
- |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, PIDG | V] 20196471-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
= - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
7 wW;RggsTRgiwéENfileJ — géES:;éTégN D%AM£jE$4§ﬁE?E ~ | ¢ c168085-9  |5CR, SKT HD AP, Rofly, M4 X 20 143
‘ 00 T ‘ : ‘ 00 Tt — -1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TN e HHaTboe | 1 | 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ T 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | T ] 1-2768083-0 |SCR, ST HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 10 11
640902~ | 640910~ ] 640920~ | 640924~ | - c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
6 40 9()8 ,1 6 40 9} 6 ,1 6 40 92?2 ,1 - 1 2 8 4’4*9 O 7 - W P()SAT, L()C K IPJG gaég
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 12 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
T y CRTuE GricaT TeRT e lonT - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
=} R0 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SI/E K mm [ INCH] ﬁ S REFERENCE SETTING - | [ 240641-8 |SPACER Y
18 _AWG 2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] 6.7 — 1803607-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
22 ﬁxg 2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] 1.0 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] 7.0 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 12 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1-1338683-0 |FEED PAWL 56
- 12 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
LL] - 2-189124-5 |GUIDE. FRONT STRIP 30
- 2305692-7 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
- 12 22283-1 SPRING. COMPRESSION 27
A - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -~ 980371-4  |5CR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 B : 2119533-3 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 169369~ HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 590463- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. REAR 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T2 T 721660857 [SCR_SKT D CAP- RoRS W3 X 6 T
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A - 1 0690464-7 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
/E\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. | 37¢2280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION [
- - - - 10
A 7O CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@3.W8mm [.125 IN] 60/40 SOLID _ _
CORE) AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. 1 | 4547669 ANVIL, INSULATION Y
CMJnm-\U o NEEE 467660-4  |ANVIL, WIRE 8
z S i : : /
SoLDER— D t - | 6904686 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
K f f 5
- 3-238009-6 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1803130-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
K f f 2
NERE 167661 -1 CRIMPER, CONFINED WIRE 1
[TEM
*WARN I NG -1 [-27 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 2H5MAY2016 o
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING PO Bl PR LRV B WEAVER %;i@%g”“wmmw
CHK Harrisburqg, PA 17105-3608
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER STHERSTONS: R oy BRI a3 S :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, PACTEFTC VERSTON nn e e Ocean Side Feed
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS S : Applicator
: Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 <§9£i::}§ﬁi i RPPLICATION SPEC )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836324 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 4 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 Loc DIST REVISIONS
(:) COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. /\ 6 6 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
B

—1 |
e ()

%)

(2

L ]|o°
(2]

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

©

¢

34.57£0.05

ﬁz

T oo m

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

-

i

=

o -

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

12aion | DWN 2OMAYZ2016

B. WEAVER

L

of 4 & 2 of 4) @]

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CHK 25MAY2016

C. TOPPER

= 2

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD 2OMAYZ2016 :
C. TOPPLR Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
APPLICATION SPEC ]
B CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
VEIGHT 00779 (C=2836324 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836324-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836324-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_27



